APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JIYALAL MITTAL D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630562

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20555

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE V.P.O. HAYAT NAGAR, KALANAUR ROAD, GURDASPUR,

PUNJAB - 143521

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rajiv Bharti

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. , B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davjim9@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9417700374

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pttne:/jjimdav.edu.in/File/11/Y67_Affiliation%20aproval%20Letter%202025-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 2030.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF http://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/7N9_Society%20Certificate.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hy/iimdav.edu.in/File/11/T7A_NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | . /iimdav.edu.in/File/11/HZH_RTE.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 | COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/MH3_Building%20Safety%202025-26.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/NHE_Fire%20NOC%20A4%202025-2026.pdf

http://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/WPJ_Mandatory%20Disclosure.pdf

https://imdav.edu.in/File/11/DMC_Water%20and%20sanitation%202025-
26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/A64_Fee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf

https://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/2UE_Activities%20Calendar%202025-
26.pdf

http://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/RGJ_LMC%20List%202025%20.pdf

http://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/VV9_Parents%20Teacher%20Association.pdf

https://jimdav.edu.in/File/11/9FE_Last%20Three%20Year%20Result.pdf

Rajiv Bharti

61



PGT

TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 104 104

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 102 102

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

12

41

1

100

100

8097
44 & 46

6 & 56

YES

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=3kepFrEM7Vg&feature=youtu.be



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dimpi Garg
Reeta Sharma
Ramesh Kumar
Neeru Bahl
Maninderjit Kaur
Rakesh Kumar
Sukhwinder Kaur Sohal
Ashu Raina
Rekha Sharma
Anjula Sharma
Monika Sharma
Surinder Kaur
Srikant Sharma
Ankush Puri
Sukhpreet Singh
Meenakshi Dogra
Ramesh Kumar
Harprabhjot Singh
Gagandeep
Savita

Rajinder Pal
Ruchi Gupta
Shashi Bala
Mandeep Kaur
Sandeep Kaur
Jasvinder Kaur

Ashu Marwah

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

MA

MA

12

M.Com

MA

BA

M.Sc

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

MA

MA

M.Phil

12

BA

MA

M.Sc

MA

MA

MA

M.Com

MA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Pritesh Sharma
Amandeep Kaur
Naresh Kumar
Surender Kumar
Prince

Santokh Raj
Ranjana

Raman Kumar
Reena

Meenakshi
Sanjeev Kumar
Nitika Sharma
Chaksu Saini
Sangeeta Sharma
Neha Sharma
Vinay Joshi

Rajiv Bharti
Sagar
Amanpreet Kaur
Surinder Kumar
Parmeshwar Jagdale
Meenakshi Shori
Manjeet Kaur
Mamta Mittal
Kamaldeep Sharma
Anju Bala

Mannat Khosla

Neha Thakur

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

MA

MA

BCA

MA

M.Sc

MA

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MBA

BA

BA

MA, MCA

B.Com

Ph.D



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Kanvi Sharma
Sabina

Ankita Sharma
Gurpreet Kaur
Simranijit Kaur
Manijit Kaur
Laksh Sidhu
Gurpriya kalra
Deeksha Sharma
Manpreet Kaur
Tania Mahajan
Poonam Tupper
Deepika Sharma
Tanu Sehdev
Sakshi Sharma
Sameer kalia
Sunnia Thukral

Mini Sharma

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc

MCA

M.Com

B.Sc

B.Sc

12

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

MCA

BA

BCom

M.Sc

MA

MCA

MA



