APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JIYA LAL MITTAL D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630562
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20555
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	V.P.O. HAYAT NAGAR, KALANAUR ROAD, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB - 143521
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rajiv Bharti
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davjlm9@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9417700374

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/Y67_Affiliation%20aproval%20Letter%202025- 2030.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/7N9_Society%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/T7A_NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/HZH_RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/MH3_Building%20Safety%202025-26.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/NHE_Fire%20NOC%20A4%202025-2026.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/WPJ_Mandatory%20Disclosure.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/DMC_Water%20and%20sanitation%202025- 26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/A64_Fee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/2UE_Activities%20Calendar%202025- 26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/RGJ_LMC%20List%202025%20.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/VV9_Parents%20Teacher%20Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://jlmdav.edu.in/File/11/9FE_Last%20Three%20Year%20Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rajiv Bharti
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61

	PGT	6
	TGT	12
	PRT	41
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	104	104	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	102	102	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8097
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=3kepFrEM7Vg&feature=youtu.be

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dimpi Garg	PRT	MA
2	Reeta Sharma	TGT	MA
3	Ramesh Kumar	PRT	12
4	Neeru Bahl	PRT	M.Com
5	Maninderjit Kaur	PRT	MA
6	Rakesh Kumar	PTI	ВА
7	Sukhwinder Kaur Sohal	PRT	M.Sc
8	Ashu Raina	PRT	MA
9	Rekha Sharma	PRT	МА
10	Anjula Sharma	TGT	MA
11	Monika Sharma	PRT	MA
12	Surinder Kaur	PRT	M.Sc
13	Srikant Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
14	Ankush Puri	PGT	M.Sc
15	Sukhpreet Singh	PGT	MA
16	Meenakshi Dogra	PRT	MA
17	Ramesh Kumar	PRT	MA
18	Harprabhjot Singh	PRT	M.Phil
19	Gagandeep	PRT	12
20	Savita	PRT	ВА
21	Rajinder Pal	PRT	MA
22	Ruchi Gupta	PRT	M.Sc
23	Shashi Bala	PRT	MA
24	Mandeep Kaur	TGT	MA
25	Sandeep Kaur	PRT	MA
26	Jasvinder Kaur	PGT	M.Com
27	Ashu Marwah	PRT	MA

28	Pritesh Sharma	PRT	МА
29	Amandeep Kaur	PRT	MA
30	Naresh Kumar	OTHER	
31	Surender Kumar	OTHER	BCA
32	Prince	OTHER	
33	Santokh Raj	OTHER	
34	Ranjana	OTHER	
35	Raman Kumar	OTHER	
36	Reena	OTHER	
37	Meenakshi	OTHER	
38	Sanjeev Kumar	PRT	МА
39	Nitika Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
40	Chaksu Saini	TGT	MA
41	Sangeeta Sharma	TGT	MA
42	Neha Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
43	Vinay Joshi	TGT	M.Sc
44	Rajiv Bharti	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
45	Sagar	OTHER	ВА
46	Amanpreet Kaur	PRT	MA
47	Surinder Kumar	PRT	ВА
48	Parmeshwar Jagdale	PRT	MA
49	Meenakshi Shori	PRT	MA
50	Manjeet Kaur	PRT	MBA
51	Mamta Mittal	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
52	Kamaldeep Sharma	PRT	ВА
53	Anju Bala	TGT	MA, MCA
54	Mannat Khosla	PRT	B.Com
55	Neha Thakur	TGT	Ph.D

56	Kanvi Sharma	PRT	B.Sc
57	Sabina	TGT	MCA
58	Ankita Sharma	PRT	M.Com
59	Gurpreet Kaur	TGT	B.Sc
60	Simranjit Kaur	OTHER	B.Sc
61	Manjit Kaur	PRT	12
62	Laksh Sidhu	TGT	B.Sc
63	Gurpriya kalra	TGT	M.Com
64	Deeksha Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
65	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	MA
66	Tania Mahajan	PRT	M.Sc
67	Poonam Tupper	PRT	MCA
68	Deepika Sharma	PRT	ВА
69	Tanu Sehdev	PRT	BCom
70	Sakshi Sharma	PRT	M.Sc
71	Sameer kalia	TGT	МА
72	Sunnia Thukral	PRT	MCA
73	Mini Sharma	PRT	МА